 phone | 01234 242724        online | windowware.co.uk
LLEWDLAC
1
5
YEAR GUARANTEE
Fabricators Manual
For Caldwell Folding Openers
Index Page

a more robust operation compared to that of a single folding opener.
Pole Operators
The	standard	length	of	pole	operators	is	1400mm.	Longer	or	shorter	pole
operators	are	available	on	request.	The	length	of	pole	operators	is	rounded
up	or	down	to	the	nearest	100mm	increment.	Pole	operators	are	supplied
with	 either	 a	 large	or	 small	 boss	 depending	on	 the	 style	 of	 tandem	eye
being	used	(small	boss	required	for	single	folding	openers).
Hand Operator
The	hand	operator	comes	in	one	standard	size	and	will	fit	any	folding
opener	(where	no	tandem	bar	is	fitted).	The	Caldwell	part	number	is	PE164.
Tandem Eye Adaptor Kit
Caldwell’s	PE196	tandem	eye	adaptor	is	for	use	where	a	263	tandem	eye
is	 required	 on	 a	 single	 folding	 opener.	 The	 kit	 includes	 the	 tandem	eye,
adaptor	bar,	end	cap,	&	screw	fixings.
Part No. Description
CFO14000S small	boss	(Ø18mm)	with	1400mm	long	pole	operator
Small boss
Pole operator
Hand operator
Adaptor Kit

 phone | 01234 242724        online | windowware.co.uk
Caldwell Folding Opener
10
5
YEAR GUARANTEEFolding Opener Quick reference Matrix
Folding	openers	are	available	 in	 locking,	 releasable	and/or	 fold	aside	 form.	Link	arm	 folding
openers	are	available	for	some	step	sizes	over	16mm.	For	further	information	please	refer	to
catalogue	or	contact	the	technical	support	department.
FO
TYPE
DIM A Plate Height DIM B (Step)
(Vertical Screw
Fixings)
Frame
Fix Sash Fix Flush 5mm 7mm 11mm 16mm
111 25mm 25mm 10mm - - CFO11107 CFO11107	+	2	x	2mm
Packers	CFO90002 CFO11116
112 25mm 25mm 10mm CFO11200 CFO11205 CFO11207 CFO11207	+	2	x	2mm
Packers	CFO90002 CFO11216
113 15mm 17mm 9mm - - CFO11307 CFO11307	+	2	x	2mm
Packers	CFO90002 -
117 35mm CFO11700 - - - -
117 32mm 25mm 10mm - CFO11700	+	5mm
Packer	CFO90005 CFO11707 CFO11707	+	2x2mm
Packer	CFO90002 CFO11716
130 45mm
CFO13005	+	5mm
Frame	Packer
CFO91005
- - - -
130 38mm - CFO13005 CFO13007
CFO13016	+	5mm	Frame
Packer	CFO91005	or
CFO13007	+	2	x	2mm
Packers	CFO90002
CFO13016
131 38mm 25mm 10mm - - - CFO13116	+	5mm	Frame
Packer	CFO91005 CFO13116
180 25mm
CFO18005	+	5mm
Frame	Packer
CFO91005
CFO18005 CFO18005	+	2mm
Packer	CFO90002
CFO18005	+	5mm	Packer
CFO90005	&	1mm	Packer -
183 32mm 25mm 10mm - CFO18305 CFO18305	+	2mm
Packer	CFO90002
CFO18305	+	5mm
Packer	CFO90005	&
1mm	Packer
-
187 48mm 25mm 10mm - - - CFO18716	+	5mm	Frame
Packer	CFO91005 CFO18716
190 53mm
CFO19005	+	5mm
Frame	Packer
CFO91005
- - - -
190 48mm 25mm 10mm - CFO19005 CFO19005	+	2mm
Packer	CFO90002
CFO19016	+	5mm
Frame	packer	CFO91005
or	CFO19005	+
5mm	Packer	CFO90005
&	1mm	Packer
CFO19016
191 48mm 25mm 10mm - - - CFO19116	+	5mm	Frame
Packer	CFO91005 CFO19116
FO
TYPE
DIM A Plate Height DIM B (Step)
(Vertical Screw
Fixings)
Frame
Fix Sash Fix 19mm 24mm 26mm 30mm 35mm
118 25mm CFO11826 - - - -
For diagrams please see page 11
 phone | 01234 242724        online | windowware.co.uk
Caldwell Folding Opener
11